UNOFFICIAL C0199255610

Cook County Recorder

43.50

After Recording Return To: Bunny Lore
McCalla, Raymer, Padrick, Cobb, Nichols & Clark, L.L.C.
56 Perimeter Center East, N.E., 5th Floor
Atlanta, Georgia 30346

(Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for a Step Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), effective the 1st day of March, 1999, between Joseph A. Davilla married to Liz Davilla and Joseph R. Davilla an unmarried man (collectively "Borrower") and Fleet Mortgage Corp. ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated April 4, 1996 and recorded on April 10, 1996 at Document No. 96-269554 with the Cook County Recorder's Office, Illinois and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at 3523 West 79th Place, Chicago, Illinois 60652, the real property described being set forth as follows:

Lot 816 in South West Highlands at 79th and Kedzie Unit Number 3, Being a Subdivision of the West ½ of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian (Except Lands Deeded to Railros Cand Except Streets heretofore dedicated), in Cook County, Illinois. P.J. Add Jr. 19-35-201-009-0000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of March 1, 1999, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$70,898.36, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay in Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the first year at the rate of 7.00% from March 1, 1999. The Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of \$471.69 beginning on the 1st day of April, 1999. During the second, third and fourth year of the loan term interest will be charged at the yearly rate of 7.50% from March 1, 2000 and the Borrowe promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of \$495.26 beginning on the 1st day of April, 2000. During the fifth year of the loan term and continuing the after until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), interest will be charged at the yearly are of 8.25% from March 1, 2003 and the Borrower shall pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of \$529.22 beginning on the 1st day of April, 2003, and shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2029, (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still ower amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, the Borrower shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments to Fleet Mortgage Cori)., at 2210 Enterprise Drive, Florence, South Carolina, 29501 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a nearly person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require in mediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

- 4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
 - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
 - (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider of other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

212011999	Card A D. 1
Date / /	Joseph A. Davilla, Borrower
Date / 1999	- Elizabeth Causla AKA 802
0/00/1469	Ocasil hall
Date	oseph R. Davilla, Borrower
	FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
302-99	_ By: Mariner Milathery
Date	Title: Margaret M. Statte 1972
Ox	- L B CO - C R - =
STATE OF ILLINOIS	This Line For Acknowledgments)
COUNTY OF Cook	This Line For Acknowledgments
I JUDY H. DUCK	Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby
whose name(s) signed and delivered the sai	Davilla, personally known to me to be the same person(s) id ir strument as his\her\their free and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth. Giv	ven under my hand and official seal, this the day of
8	Chaluff Black
	Nøtery Public
	My Commission Expires: 7-31-47 (NOTARY STA MP/SEAL)
STATE OF ILLINOIS	OFFICIAL SEAL JUDICA BLOCK
COUNTY OF COOK	MY COMMISSION F.P. JULY 31,1999
certify that Joseph R. Davilla an unmarried	a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby man, personally known to me to be the same person(s)
whose name(s) signed and delivered the sai	d instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the
Jelinary, 1999.	ren under my hand and official se il, this the day of
	Super a Rhaba
	Notary Public
	My-Commission Expires: 1-31-71 (NOTARY STAMP/SEAL)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF FLORENCE	OFFICIAL SEAL JUDY A BLOCK
2 0	MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 31,1999
State, personally appeared Margaret M. Sla	efore_me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said_ attery, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)	to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity and by his
signature on the instrument the persons or e instrument.	entity upon behalf of which this person acted, executed the
Witness my band and official seal,	
A. BUC	Wendy a. Duchner
DECEMBER	My Commission Expires: 12-18-07
DECEMBER SS	(NOTARY STAMP/SEAL) INIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY R FISHER
MAY PUBLICATION	TO THE STE YOU!
O TOS SOUTH SAME	120 N LA SALLE 31.3 60602 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Aroberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

